cell classification limit which gives desirable higher primary property, 
per ASTM D3350-80, may be approved by the Project Manager.  The 
higher classification limit pipe shall be provided at no additional cost to 
the City.  The value for the Hydrostatic Design Basis shall not be less 
than one thousand six hundred pounds per square inch (1,600 psi) per 
ASTM D2837.

C. Before beginning the Work, the Contractor shall submit for approval the 
vendor's specific technical data with complete information on resin, 
physical properties of pipe, and pipe dimensions pertinent to this job.  A 
certificate of "Compliance With Specification" shall also be furnished for